## 502386282 06/17/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jason Tilk	04/18/2013
Evan Spirk	04/17/2013
Lindsey Tufts	04/17/2013
Craig Saunders	06/07/2013
Paul Stephens	04/17/2013
Ann Marie Morrow	04/15/2013
Walter Haug	04/15/2013
Timothy Wall	04/16/2013
Schubert Peirera	05/02/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rug Doctor, Inc.
Street Address:	4701 Old Shepard Place
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75093

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29447273

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: IPDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030622 FRAME: 0953

\$40,00 2944727

502386282

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MIS	SSOURI 63101
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42676-112053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clyde L. Smith
Signature:	/clyde I. smith/
Date:	06/17/2013
Total Attachments: 10 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page7.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page8.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page9.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page9.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030622 FRAME: 0954

**PATENT** 

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, we, Jason Tilk of 2200 Overlook Road, Cleveland, OH 44106, Evan Spirk of 2200

Overlook Road, Cleveland, OH 44106, Lindsey Tufts of 2200 Overlook Road, Cleveland, OH 44106,

Craig Saunders of 2200 Overlook Road, Cleveland, OH 44106, Paul Stephens of 2200 Overlook Road,

Cleveland, OH 44106, Ann Marie Morrow of 4701 Old Shepard Place, Plano, TX 75093, Walter Haug of

4701 Old Shepard Place, Plano, TX 75093, Timothy Wall of 4701 Old Shepard Place, Plano, TX 75093,

and Schubert Peirera of 415C Axminister Drive, Fenton, MO 63026, have invented certain new and useful

improvements for a Liquid Extraction Cleaning Device for which we have filed an application for Letters

Patent in the United States identifying us as the only inventors thereof (said application being identified as

Serial No. 29/447,273, filed on March 1, 2013, and identified as Thompson Coburn LLP, Docket 42676-

112053); and

WHEREAS, Rug Doctor, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal office

and place of business at 4701 Old Shepard Place, Plano, Texas 75093, is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and

to said application, and in and to the patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of

which are hereby acknowledged, we, Jason Tilk, Evan Spirk, Lindsey Tufts, Craig Saunders, Paul

Stephens, Ann Marie Morrow, Walter Haug, Timothy Wall and Schubert Peirera, have assigned and

transferred and do hereby assign and transfer unto said Rug Doctor, Inc., its successors or assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said

application, in and to said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and applications filed

therefor, including non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions

to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and we further agree to cooperate

with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the

assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue

said Letters Patent to said Rug Doctor, Inc. in accordance with this Assignment.

5700171

PATENT REEL: 030622 FRAME: 0955 For said considerations, the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s), and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agree to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights, and agree to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefor.

foreign Letters Patent therefor.							
IN WITNESS WHEI	REOF, I have	hereunto sei	l my h	and the	12.4	day o	of
<u>april</u> 2013.				)		2	•••••
<i>§</i>		Jason Tilk	•				
On this day of	the person describ	ed in and who	me, a N مان executed	lotary Pub , d the foreg	lic, within and personally a loing assignm	d for th ppeare ent an	e d d
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereu	nto set my ha	nd and se	al the date	and year las	st abov	е
written.		_ Na	aus /	N 14	1 Li		
		Notary Publi	c //	Mariate Old	Y M. HILL ing a state of Ohio acida Expires Apr	i, guya, c	arg.
My Commission Expires:	-4182	0/6		Med 12 Carlled	Contracted on Albert and Albert		

IN		WHEREOF,	I have	hereunto	set n	ny hand	the	1720	day	of
Up	ul	_ 2013.								
V.					·.	·	,a.,			
				Evan Sp	oirk		***************************************			
Spirk, to me	e known to	day of	describe	d in and w	vho exec	e, a Notar cuted the	y Publi , persor forego	c, within a nally appea ing assign	nd for ared Ev ment a	the van and
IN T written.	ESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	have here	eunto set m	y hand a	and seal th	ne date	and year l	ast abo	ove
					Man	y M.	1sh	A. HILF		
				Notary F	Public	Z NAS	acy 4	z A. HILF	ER.	
My Commiss	sion Expires:	4.7	r. 20			8361361	SUP > NO	de of Ohio. Co cor as April 19	13 Mill 8083 F	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto	set my	hand	the	<u> </u>	day	of
<u>Quel</u> 2013.	An				4/4	atoricke and a single	
	Lindsey T	rufts V		The state of the s			
On this // day of // State  County of // State  Lindsey Tufts, to me known to be the person de and acknowledged that she executed same as he	somed in a	THE WHICE CO	Notary ecuted	/ Public , p	c, within a ersonally regoing a	nd for appea ssignm	the ared nent
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here written.	unto set my	hand and	seal th	e date	and year l	ast ab	ove
	70	14 /	11. 1	July.	de la companya dela companya dela companya dela companya de la com		
	Notary Pu	ublie		\$P			
My Commission Expires: 4-18-20/6	/ >		Matam:	ereild - I	M. HIL State of Ohio, Lexoirus Apri	Овуз. С	M.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand the $\overline{\mathcal{A}}$ day of
<u>June</u> 2013.	Sanda Oh Saunders
On this 1th day of Vine	Craig Saunders 23 legal representative of Occused Cray Saunders  2013 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the personally appeared Craig
County of	ibed in and who executed the foregoing assignment and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here written.	eunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 4-18-20/6	MANCY M. HILPER Hilly Police State of Otto, Days, Days,

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF	, 1	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	the	120	day	of
<u> </u>	ul	_2013.					2				Z	·
					Paul Ste	phen	S		ğ			
Stephens, t acknowledg	this. // displaying the second of the second	tode the pe decuted same	rson e as l	descrit nis free	act and de	who $\epsilon$ ed.	execu	ted the	foregon	ng assigr	iment :	and
IN written.	restimony	WHEREOF,	I hav	ve here	unto set my	/ hand	d and	seal th	e date a	ind year	ast ab	ove
W (CCO)						7	1 Un	uy ],	n. 1	/ ~/	٤	
					Notary F	ublic	;					
My Commis	sìon Expires:	4/.	part C	je z	0/6_		16:	inger Pour	lo - State.	el Ohio. Cu res April 18	13. Cty.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the 15th day of 2013.  Ann Marie Morrow
On this day of April 2013 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of Dilin, State of P xa s, personally appeared Ann Marie Morrow, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that she executed same as her free act and deed.
written.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.  M. Leyba Commission Expires 06-20-2016  Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 6.20.16

A	hereunto set my hand the 15th day or
1 DCI 2013.	
	Walter Haug
	Walter Haug
On this day of for State  County of Malter Haug, to me known to be the person de and acknowledged that he executed same as his	2013 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the of PV() \( \simes \) personally appeared escribed in and who executed the foregoing assignments free act and deed.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above
written.	A
M. Leyba Commission Expires	M
%ar∜ 06-20-2016	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 6.20.16	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the 16 day of 2013.			
On this day of the 2013 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of Collin State of Teyas, personally appeared Timothy Wall, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.			
M. Leyba Commission Expires 06-20-2016  Notary Public			
My Commission Expires: 6.20.16			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto	set my hand	the $\frac{2nd}{d}$ day of
	Ve	'And A	
	Schubert	Peirera	
On this and day of County of SH. Louis Schubert Peirera, to me known to assignment and acknowledged that h	we the berger, made	1007 111 211100 1111	a minama iin ininganig
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, written.	I have hereunto set my	hand and seal th	e date and year last above
	Notary Pr	<u>er CC</u>	jagan
My Commission Expires: 2-21	-16		OBIN C. G467 MISSION SMARY 27 SMARY SEAL

5700171

PATENT REEL: 030622 FRAME: 0964